Senate

PUBLIC HEARING

Committee on Sporting Heritage, Mining and Forestry

The committee will hold a public hearing on the following items at the time specified below:

Tuesday, February 25, 2020 1:00 PM 400 Southeast

Haas, Abigail

Of Darlington, as a Southern Area Representative on the Snowmobile Recreational Council, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2022.

Holden, Michael F.

Of Sheboygan Falls, as a Southern Area Representative on the Snowmobile Recreational Council, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2022.

Mrotek, Don

Of Hayward, as a Northern Area Representative on the Snowmobile Recreation Council, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2022.

Smedegard, Sue

Of Danbury, as a Northern Area Representative on the Snowmobile Recreational Council, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2022.

Senate Bill 719

Relating to: modifying administrative rules relating to the use of wood to contain bear bait in stumps.

By Senators Tiffany, Feyen, Testin, Schachtner and Bernier; cosponsored by Representatives Stafsholt, Edming, Felzkowski, Knodl, Krug, Magnafici, Oldenburg, Quinn, Sortwell, Tittl, VanderMeer, Spiros and Born.

Senate Bill 762

Relating to: the governor's bear tag.

By Senator Testin; cosponsored by Representative Quinn.

Senate Bill 867

Relating to: the managed forest land program.

By Senator Tiffany; cosponsored by Representative Mursau.

Senator Thomas Tiffany
Chair